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ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010
REQUIREMENT OF FERTILISERS AND PESTICIDES
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the total requirement of fertilisers and pesticides in Madhya Pradesh during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the details of the fertilisers and pesticides provided to Madhya Pradesh during the said period;

(c) the current position of agricultural production in Madhya Pradesh; and

(d) the details of the crops produced in Madhya Pradesh which are being exported?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) & (b): A statement showing requirement and availability of fertilizers and pesticides is annexed (Annexure-I).

(c): A Statement showing foodgrain production is annexed (Annexure-II).

(d): The major crops produced in Madhya Pradesh which are being exported include potatoes, onion, garlic, seed spices, etc.
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